3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER || ORIGINAL 054PR2013 | SA | CL
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELESED s 1o T
B ECR-22-148978 09AU62022 | JWC |ROY
21518871 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL ¢ | ECR-22-158450 16N0v2022 | JWC | 6B
2151887-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151887-1 C TOOLTNG KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151887-2 C T00LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151887-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |[2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL [2.54 mm [.100] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L S R N | 1803945-4  |TONKER 1300
S I S I | 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
-2 02| 2 2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
S I S I | 1803944~ SPACER, TONKER 1297
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 21197971 -6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1786
TERMINAL NAME: MULTILOCK O70 TAB CONTACT - | - 2119647 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2119082-7 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
330-3.32 mm [ 130- 131 IN] 1 80-2.50 mm [ . 071- 098 IN] - W W W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
) ) ) N - ] | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
XEEMQQ%[QN o 20057@ S I S I | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
SPECIFICATION - - ) - (N I 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Sl | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
28237181 Sl | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
S I S I | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
S I S I | 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
S R N | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
ST7E ng om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
5 ommo 5047005 [ 0634/- 007 1 S I S I | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
T 00mm? | 4947-0 05 [ 056+/- 002 5 0 | 22| 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0 15mm? U 32170 05 L 0521/ 00727 9 0 S R N | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 6C
S I S I | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S I S I | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
-4 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
M!!ﬂ -2 2 2| 2| 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
S I I 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - (N 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Lél - (N 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ST T | 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. T 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S I | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
S I S I | 7-1752356-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ e e e e c079383-9  |5CR, BHSC, Rofs (M4 X 20) 33

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 2 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 1 1 D8A499D -] ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 29

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N I L I R O 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. Sl | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2

S I S I | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

Zﬁl THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - ! ! 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS NEEERERE : 5119806 - | INSERT ., SHEAR 13
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE L1
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL p L N O O O 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [

WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDARNEDAPPROVED APPLICATIONS, Sl | 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR I

AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS,UDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED - -

WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSES UC 1. [T 15 HIGHL Y | LI I L ¢119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT N - | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. i 1 0 0 1 1 1633921-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

S I S I | 8-240641-8 |SPACER i
R - - 6
S I S I | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S I S I | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N A | 7-1633962-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
FWARNING S I S I | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. N 221 [ |- 456406-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO 1 o | ParT no oo Ten
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S W U il B R _ &
B CHSK'ANES 05APR2013 :DSDTE ;E C‘Ongemww _
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS PBARLETTA e B
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05APR2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION HE i s Occar 51 s
el L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1| 00779 [©o2 151887 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
<_— =
ﬁgﬁmMmmﬁﬁﬁ
REF —=] =5 0+0 5
M N\—
SEE DETAIL A= ==
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) REr
44 21+0.05

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

~(9

!

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Al DWSN_ALVES UOAPRZDTS > TE Connectivity
c% BARLETTAOSAPRzowg _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTQLERANCES UNLESS e 05APR20713 [nane ‘
- CLINA_ Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
@E E:: 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215} 8& 1
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE (R SHEET 7 OFA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV <j
ON



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : OACTIIIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151887-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2151887-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151887-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] -
INSUL [2.54 mm [.100] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047? A
-] 1803945-4 | TONKER 300
- 222178-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
-2 2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1803944-1 SPACER, TONKER 297
TERMINAL NAME: MULTILOCK 070 TAB CONTACT : | | e SR TSt ;ii
- 2119082-7 [CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’
o S = o S0 ves ) - ! 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAme ‘ ' 420057 AN ' SRS ‘ N - | 1] 2119083-1 |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
1ol 1eatioyED - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
-] - 2844940-1 |[AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L cl19641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [
TS - 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4| 4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
- 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 41
e - SR TSR - 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - -
T 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
Lo 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 6. -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- bmme L A2e /005 L056% 7 002 .0 R 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
0.75mm?2 1 .32+/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 9.0 - | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- 2119791-5 [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
L] -2 | 2| 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A - 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41

REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - )

ey I | 1| 7-1752356-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

/2\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE b 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 0

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, ~101-35000. NN 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2

/6\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIOUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. A T 12356885-5 |STOP. SHEAR 1

IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS ’

CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE N I 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL N 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDAREDAPPROVED APPLICATIONS, AR 6339215 [ANVIL . COMBINATION 3

AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS,UDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED W :

WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSES UCH, [T 1S HIGHLY -] 1 8-240641-8 |SPACER !
RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT N - - ;
PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION.

- 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Tt ]| 7-1633962-9 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
FWARNING /NI [ 7] 1| 1-456406-8 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. 7lool o1l PART NO SESCRIPTION [TEM
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 ] | s o
S S, SCE MR it B g cweabTatTial | o S— onnectivi
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Sy T 1S s,
P BARLETTA arrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 05APR2013 [NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON o CLLIMA_ Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151887 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e C
AP Aeas L StHARz000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

—= —=—5.0x0.5

R

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

$ it L, L ‘///////////‘IHI’ REF
35;18§O;O5

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

(‘I’REF
(!iﬁ' RET FEjij% ///////////J'II'

[ =&

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 2 of 4)

| CORPORAT ION D
| | 10N

05APRZ2013

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

C
A

WN L
S ALVES (:TE TE Connectivity
(G
05APR2013 T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

HK
P.BARLETTA
PVD 05APR20T3 [nAME

C._LIMA Ocean Side Feed

P

CCCCCCCCCC .
Applicator

CCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{::::2}2 PLC
3 pPLC
AL

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2151881

Cus

fomer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF o | 4 OFA e C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



